

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1820/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2002 in SBCSA 274/98
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRPT. CORP.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM KARAN SARAN

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for accepting English translation and office report)

With

SLP(C)...CC 1400/2003, SLP(C)No.2092/2003, SLP(C)No.2149/2003,

SLP(C)No.2164/2003, SLP(C)No.2305/2003

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer
for interim relief)

Date : 24/02/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

L....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 897/03.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S.to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master