

SLP(C)... 6944 OF 2003
ITEM No.5

Court No. 7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)..CC.6944/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2002 in SBCSA 569/98
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

R.S.R.T.C. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PURAN MAL

Respondent (s)

(With IA.1 Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 22/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr.A.P.Dhamija,Adv.
Mr.H.D. Thanvi,Adv.
Mr.Anil Vyas,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice. Tag with C.A.No.4548 of 2003.

The petitioners' prayer for placing the appointment as well as the termination letter of the r
espondent subsequent to the compromise is allowed.

(Usha Bhardwaj) (Madhu Saxena)
P.S. To Registrar COURT MASTER